Our History:

Founding

Founded in 1988 by Home Missionaries and Deaconesses, the National Association of Deaconesses, Home Missioners, and Home Missionaries was founded to advocate for our community.

What We've Done

- Advocacy by NADHM kept the Deaconess movement alive in the United Methodist Church,
- Motivated the creation of the Home Missioners, and most recently,
- Provided the impetus for the designation of the Deaconess & Home Missioner movement to be recognized as a lay order in the United Methodist Church.

Welcome to the Order of Deaconess and Home Missioner!

We Look Forward to Being in Community With You!

As a New
Member of the Order,
We are extending
membership to the
Class of 2023.
Through December 31st,
2023!

Your dues will be due January 1, 2024.

Find out more about NADHM at our website: https://nadhm.org/

We will invite you to a Facebook Group very soon.

NADHM

National Association of Deaconesses, Home Missioners, & Home Missionaries



We Are Called To Love, Justice & Service

Our Leadership Team

Chairperson:

Clara Ester chair@nadhm.org

Vice-Chairperson:

Darlene DiDomineckw vicechair@nadhm.org

Secretary:

Mary Melvin secretary@nadhm.org

Treasurer

Halina Mui treasurer@nadhm.org

Facilitator of Convocation Program/Technology:

Susan Hunt program@nadhm.org

Facilitator of Convocation:

Fay Flanary convocation@nadhm.org

Facilitator of Communication:

John Peterson communication@nadhm.org

Spiritual Growth Facilitators:

Jeff Fuller jefffuller@nadhm.org

Joy Hayag joyhayag19@gmail.com

The purposes of this Association are to:

Provide an independent voice for United Methodist Deaconesses, Home Missioners and Home Missionaries both within The United Methodist Church structure and in the larger society;

Provide various programs, support, resources and activities that enable the development of a sense of community among its members;

And further the ability of commissioned/consecrated workers to carry out their ministries of service and social justice.

All of these purposes are seen as celebrating the love of Jesus Christ and the arrival of the Kingdom of God in the midst of a troubled world (NADHM Bylaws, Article 3)

To Become a Member:

Please Visit our Website at

http://nadhm.org

You can also search for NADHM on Facebook

For questions about NADHM,
Please email
our executive team
at info@nadhm.org

We look forward to hearing from you and would love for you to join us in our ministry together!

NADHM is authorized by ¶1917.2 of the 2016 United Methodist Book of Discipline: "There may be a national association of deaconesses, home missioners, and home missionaries in relationship with United Methodist Women."